Mary S. Brooks

(- 24 Apr 1939)

Brooks, Mary S. On Monday, April 24, 1939 at her residence near Suitland, Md., Mary S. Brooks (nee McCormick) beloved wife of the late William Pinkney Brooks. She is also survived by her daughter, Mrs. E. Walker DuVal and son William McCormick Brooks. Services will be held at St. Marks Church, 3rd and A streets s.e. on Wednesday, April 26 at 2:30 p.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, April 25, 1939, p. A12

Mrs. Mary S. Brooks Funeral Tomorrow

Services for Mrs. Mary S. Brooks, 87, widow of William Pinkney Brooks, who died yesterday at her home near Suitland, Md., will be held tomorrow at 2:30 p.m. at St. Mark's Episcopal Church. A short service at the family home will precede the rites at the church. Interment will be in Congressional Cemetery.

Mrs. Brooks had resided in Prince Georges County for 80 years. She was born in Washington, the daughter of Mr. and Mrs. Alexander McCormick.

Survivors include a daughter, Mrs. E. Walker Duvall; a son William McCormick Brooks, and three grandchildren.

Mrs. Brooks was the historian of Magruder Chapter of the D.A.R. and a member of the Clan Gregor Society.

The Washington Post, April 25, 1939, p. 17

Mrs. Mary Brooks, 87, Dies at Home Near Suitland

Mrs. Mary S. Brooks, 80 years a resident of Prince Georges County, died yesterday at her home near Suitland, Md. She was 87.

Mrs. Brooks was historian of Magruder Chapter, Daughters of the American Revolution, and a member of Clan Gregor Society.

Surviving are a sister, Mrs. E.W. Duval; a son, William M. Brooks, and three grandchildren, all of Prince Georges. Services will be held tomorrow afternoon at St. Mark's Episcopal Church. Burial will be in Congressional Cemetery.